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(10)(2e)

To: (10)(2e) @sintmaartengov.org]
From: coRe) 0N ) (10)(2e)

Sent: Thur 7/30/2020 7:00:05 AM

Subject: RE: update COVID-19 in signaleringsoverleg

Received: Thur 7/30/2020 7:00:05 AM

Dear

Thanmr updating the text. I do agree that full detail is not necessary for the signaleringsoverleg, though
some detail that there are 3 clusters and their nature does not harm. Such information is also widely shared over
here.

Kind regards,

(10)(2e)

From: @sintmaartengov.org>
Sent: woensdag 29 juli 2020 23:49
QY (10 dozeiionze] (10)(2e) (10)(2e) @rivm.nl>; JISEDRD]
(10)(2e) (10)(2e) @sintmaartengov.org>;
(10)(2e) & (10)(2e) (@R Wb (10)(2e) (10)(2e)
Subject: Re: update COVID-19 in signaleringsoverleg

Thanks, yes | completely agree that the information on clusters is important for policymaking on Sint Maarten, and
therefore this information is crucial to the response to the COVID-19 pandemic for the island. We are currently
investigating these clusters and updating the Minister on this information. | am however not of the opinion that it is
necessary to give details of clusters to the infectious disease control professionals working in the Netherlands via the
signaleringsoverleg. | have updated the piece to include a general statement on clusters, | sent that separately hope that
it reads okay. Maybe we can discuss this tomorrow or Friday further indeed.

(10)(2e) @rivm.nl>

(10)(2e) @sintmaartengov.orgxm

(10)(2e)
@rivm.nl>

I will send an updated case register tomorrow, | am busy adding information and hope to send by end of the
day tomorrow. We are now on 126 cases.

Best,

(10)(2e)
AVAR 10)26) (1ozeionze)’ (10)(2€) M>

Verzonden: dinsdag 28 juli 2020 04:02

Aan: [UYEDED) (10)(2e) @rivm.nl>; (10)(2e) <|

cC: (10)(2e) (10)(2e) @sintmaartengov.org>;
(10)2e) [& (10)(2e) (10)(2e)

Onderwerp: RE: update COVID-19 in signaleringsoverleg

(10)(2¢)
(10)(2e)

gov.org>

Dsintmaarten
WOIEDRN @sintmaartengov.org>

pIE]y (10)(2e)
The reports we produce are not for the general public, though for professionals. The development of clusters, under

which circumstances, etc, is quite essential to register and also essential to share because it is relevant to
policymaking. In the Netherlands we even make a specific daily report concerning clusters. So I don’t agree those
data should remain confidential, we rather put them there for you to fill in the specifics. Sooner or later facts always
surface and then it may back-fire to you as responsible to public health. Otherwise maybe discuss this later on in a
meeting?

Kind regards,

(10)(2e
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| Sen.consultant CCD

National Institute for Public Health and the Environment (RIVM), National Centre CCD (LCI)
Antonie van Leeuwenhoeklaan 9 | 3721 MA | Bilthoven
Post box 1 | 3720 BA | Bilthoven

e (10)(2e) | Mob.

= (10)(2e) @rivm.nl

(10)(2e) @sintmaartengov.org>

10)ee) @rivm.nl>; () tze) JEESIN @ sintmaartengov.org>;

(10)(2e) (UEDIN @sintmaartengov.org>

Subject: RE: update COVID-19 in signaleringsoverleg
Thank you for the quick response! No problem if you update us about the measures later.

And of course no problem to not include the cluster information. I was not sure whether we could include them, but
if you rather not then of course we won't.

Good luck with all the work there.
Best wishes,
(10)(2e)

(10)(2e) 2e)

Rijksinstituut voor Volksgezondheid en Milieu
Centrum Infectieziektebestrijding
Epidemiologie en Surveillance

Postbus 1 | 3720 BA | Bilthoven

van: [INEGEEDINN SO @ intmaartengov.org>

Verzonden: dinsdag 28 juli 2020 02:25
(10)(2e) 2e) (10)(2e) @rivm.nl>

cc: ) RO o ... IS -SRI oiotmsartenzov.ore>

(10)(2e) LIEDRN @sintmaartengov.org>

Onderwerp: RE: update COVID-19 in signaleringsoverleg

Good afternoon JESIEDN,




Thank you for this piece for the signaleringsoverleg. | think it reads quite well, if there are different measures that will be taken this
week, then we will send an update, is that okay?

Just had one remark, in the excel file we write the clusters for our own registration, and to be honest | thought it would stay
confidential. Is it possible not to include that in the statistics? So far we have not shared the specifics with the public. | will
separately answer the mail below with my comments.

Best,

2 (0@ | coe) |

(10)(2¢) (10)(2e)
(10)(2¢) (10)(2e)

@statiagov.com' <

OEDON@ggdru.nl’

(10)(2e) ov.aws;

P oo, (10120 B (10)2e) RN

Subject: update COVID-19 in signaleringsoverleg

Beste collega’s

Komende donderdag willen wij in het sighaleringsoverleg een update van de COVID situatie op de eilanden

meenemen.
1k heb vast een tekst opgesteld met een samenvatting van de belangrijkste punten. Zouden jullie deze tekst willen

controleren en eventueel aanvullen?
1k zal donderdag de genoemde aantallen nog aanpassen o.b.v. de meeste recente updates.

Veel groeten,

(10)(2e)2¢)

Rijksinstituut voor Volksgezondheid en Milieu
Centrum Infectieziektebestrijding
Epidemioclogie en Surveillance

Postbus 1 | 3720 BA | Bilthoven
(10)(2e)
(10)(2e)
Aanwezig:

(10)(2e)

Dit bericht kan informatie bevatten die niet voor u is bestemd. Indien u niet de geadresseerde bent of dit bericht abusievelijk aan u is verzonden, wordt u
verzocht dat aan de afzender te melden en het bericht te verwijderen. Het RIVM aanvaardt geen aansprakelijkheid voor schade, van welke aard ook, die
verband houdt met risico’s verbonden aan het elektronisch verzenden van berichten.

www.rivm.nl De zorg voor morgen begint vandaag

This message may contain information that is not intended for you. If you are not the addressee or if this message was sent to you by mistake, you are
requested to inform the sender and delete the message. RIVM accepts no liability for damage of any kind resulting from the risks inherent in the electronic
transmission of messages.

www.rivm.nl/en Committed to health and sustainability

105179




105179

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you
recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Dit bericht kan informatie bevatten die niet voor u is bestemd. Indien u niet de geadresseerde bent of dit bericht abusievelijk aan u is verzonden, wordt u
verzacht dat aan de afzender te melden en het bericht te verwijderen. Het RIVM aanvaardt geen aansprakelijkheid voor schade, van welke aard ook, die
verband houdt met risico’s verbonden aan het elektronisch verzenden van berichten.

www.rivm.nl De zorg voor morgen begint vandaag

This message may contain information that is not intended for you. If you are not the addressee or if this message was sent to you by mistake, you are
requested to inform the sender and delete the message. RIVM accepts no liability for damage of any kind resulting from the risks inherent in the electronic
transmission of messages.

www.rivm.nl/en Committed to health and sustainability

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the
sender and know the content is safe.



